MinarcTig 180, 180MLP
250, 250MLP
Operating manual • English
Käyttöohje • Suomi
Bruksanvisning • Svenska
Bruksanvisning • Norsk
Brugsanvisning • Dansk
Gebrauchsanweisung • Deutsch

cables.
5.2	 Disposal
Do not dispose of electrical equipment with normal waste!
In observance of European Directive 2002/96/EC on waste electrical
and electronic equipment, and its implementation in accordance with
national law, electrical equipment that has reached the end of its life must
be collected separately and taken to an appropriate environmentally
responsible recycling facility.
The owner of the equipment is obliged to deliver a decommissioned unit
to a regional collection centre, per the instructions of local authorities
or a Kemppi representative. By applying this European Directive you will
improve the environment and human health.
6.	 Ordering numbers
Product Part number
Power Sources
MinarcTig 180, TTC 160 4 m MINARC180TTC4
MinarcTig 180, TTC 160 8 m MINARC180TTC8
MinarcTig 180 MLP, TTC 160 4 m MINARC180MLPTTC4
MinarcTig 180 MLP, TTC 160 8 m MINARC180MLPTTC8
MinarcTig 250, TTC 160 4 m MINARC250TTC164
MinarcTig 250, TTC 160 8 m MINARC250TTC168
MinarcTig 250, TTC 220 4 m MINARC250TTC224
MinarcTig 250, TTC 220 8 m MINARC250TTC228
MinarcTig 250 MLP, TTC 160 4 m MINARC250MLPTTC164
MinarcTig 250 MLP, TTC 160 8 m MINARC250MLPTTC168
MinarcTig 250 MLP, TTC 220 4 m MINARC250MLPTTC224
MinarcTig 250 MLP, TTC 220 8 m MINARC250MLPTTC228
15
M
in
ar